ITEM NO

ITEM NO.8 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10951/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H. V. CHANDREGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57671/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6537/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57890/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.57892/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.57893/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Tahir, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Jayakumar S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun J. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition(s) on the Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka.

As prayed, counsel for the petitioners are also permitted to file fresh interim application(s) for grant of further interim relief. That be filed through Supreme Court designated email.

List these matters and other connected matters on 30.04.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)