ITEM NO.23 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7083/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M SAMIULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.68775/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.62522/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62523/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. D. Tahir, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The application (IA No.68775/2021) seeking permission for deletion of names of respondent(s) from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

List this matter alongwith SLP(C) No. 7090 of 2021, which is

stated to be listed on 28.07.2021.

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition on the respondents, including on the Standing Counsel for the State of Karanataka/Corporation, as the case may be.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)