ITEM NO.802 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7090/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 551/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

H. V. CHANDREGOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR (Mentioned By)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

ORDER

There is none to press the matter.

No order is passed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR